

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 243 OF 2005

RAJIVE RATURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 03/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Kumar Kartikay, Adv.

Mr Vikrant Deol, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr Abhishek Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr Somanath Padhan, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy ,Adv

Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

Mr. M.T. George ,Adv

Mr A Mariarputham, AdDv.

Ms Aruna Mathur,Ad.

M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. ,Adv

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr Bhavanishankar V Gadnis, Adv.

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao ,Adv

Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr Ritu Raj, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv

-2-

Item No.9

Mr Amit Kr Chawla, Adv.

Mr A Rohen Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr Brahmajeet Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv

Mr. Raj Singh Rana ,Adv

M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv
 Mr. K.K.Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv
 Mr Satya Siddiqui, Adv.
 Mr Sunil Kr Gupta, Adv.
 Mr Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
 Mr B.S.Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no appearance for respondent Nos. 2 to 5,
7,15,21,31,34 and 37.

Respondent Nos. 8,9 to 12,17,22,23 and 28 have filed
counter affidavit.

Respondent No.29 is granted four weeks' time, as last
chance, for filing counter affidavit.

Petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file affidavit with
proof of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos. 20 and 32.

List again on 15.10.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj