

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 243 OF 2005

RAJIVE RATURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

WITH W.P(C) NO. 228 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 23/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Vipin M.Benjamin, Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.A.Sharan, ASG

Mrs.Sunia Sharma, Adv.

Mrs.Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Mrs.Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.

Mrs.Asha G.Nair, Adv.

Mr.Rohatash S.Nagar, Adv.

For Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr.V.Krishna Murthy, Sr.ADV.

Mr.T.Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr.V.Vasudevan, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.

Mrs.Asha G.Nair, Adv.

for Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv

Ms.Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

2

for Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Ms.K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy ,Adv

Mr.K.N.Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

Mr. M.T. George ,Adv

Mrs.Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
for M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. ,Adv

Mr.Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.  
Mr.Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.  
Mr.Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.

Mrs.Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
For Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

in WP 243 Mr.Bhavanishankar V.Gadnis, Adv.  
Mr.A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.  
for Mrs.B.Sunita Rao ,Adv

Ms. Niranjana Singh ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv  
Mr.Ritu Raj, Adv.

Mr.A.Rohen Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Amit Kr.Chawla, Adv.  
Mr.Nishat Mishra, Adv.  
for Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv

Mr.Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
3

Ms.Neelam Sharma, Adv.  
Ms.Pankhuri, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv

Mr. Raj Singh Rana ,Adv

Mr.Riku Sarma, Adv.  
Mr.Ranjan Mazumdar, Adv.  
for M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

Mr.R.K.Choudhury, Adv.  
Mr.P.K.Mohapatra, Adv.

In WP 228 Mr.Ameet Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Bharat Ram, Adv.  
Mr.Praveen Swarup Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

Mr.Manish Singhvi, AAG  
Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.  
Mr.Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

In WP 228 Ms.A.Subhashini, Adv.

Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG  
for MR.T.V.George, Adv.

Mr.K.K.Mahalik, Adv.  
Mr.Ajay Pal, Adv.  
Ms.Nitu Kumari Sinha, Adv.

In WP 443 Mr.Kumar Kartikay, Adv.  
Ms.Neelu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.Ranvijay, Adv.  
For Mr.Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Edward Belho, Adv.  
Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
Mr.P.Atuhimei R.Naga, Adv.

4

Mr.Aditya Shankar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr.Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

Mr.V.G.Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr.S.J.Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr.prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.  
For Mr.B.B.Singh, Adv.

Ms.Susmita Lal, Adv.

Mrs.Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mr.G.Prakash, Adv.

5

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Adjourned by six weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master