

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 243 OF 2005

RAJIVE RATURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 228 of 2006

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 15/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Ritu Kumar, Adv.
for Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.P.Malhotra, ASG
Mr.Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Mr.S.W.A.Qadri,Adv.
Mrs.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr.S.S.Rawat, Adv.
Mrs.Asha G.Nair, Adv.
For Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv
for Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv
for Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.

Ms.Nitu Kumari Sinha, Adv.
For Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv

Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
for Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.
For Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.

2

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv
Mr.Somnath Padhan, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy ,Adv

Mr. M.T. George ,Adv

Mr.A.Mariarputham, Sr.Adv.
Mrs.Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr.Vimal Dubey, Adv.
Mr.Amarjeet Singh, Adv.
Ms.Sahar Bakht, Adv.
for M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co. ,Advs

Dir., Transport, Goa Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.
for Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
for M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv

Mr. Pragyan Pradip Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv

Mr. Prashant Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Ram, Adv.
For Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

3

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.
Mr. Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested on behalf of the petitioner, adjourned.

(G.V. Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master