

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.243 OF 2005

RAJIVE RATURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH W.P.(C) NO.228 of 2006

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO.292 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 07/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jubli, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ravikant, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Nandini Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shubhada, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

For Kerala Mr. M.T. George, AOR
Ms. Kavitha K.T., Adv.

For Sikkim Mr. A. Mariarputham, A.G. Sikkim
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.

Ms. Movita, Adv.
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

Director,
Transport,
State of Goa

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, AOR

For Meghalaya

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, AOR

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, AOR
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

For Arunachal
Pradesh

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kargupta, Adv.
Mrs. Sarbani Kar, Adv.
Ms. Debjani Das Purkayastha, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

For Assam

Ms. Vartika Sahay Walia, Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mandakini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR
Mr. Vijendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shaikh Chand Saheb, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

For Kerala

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Sudhesh, Adv.

State of Mizoram

Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Hesu Kayina, Adv.
Ms. Sagarika Moitra, Adv.

WP 228/2006
For M.P. Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Mishra, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, AOR

WP 228/2006 Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

WP 228/2006 Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR

WP 228/2006 Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

WP 228/2006 Mrs. Nandini Gore, AOR

WP 228/2006 Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

WP 228/2006 Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

WP 228/2006 Ms. Susmita Lal, AOR

WP 228/2006 Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.S. Doabia, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

WP 228/2006 Mr. T.V. George, AOR

WP 228/2006 Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

WP 292/2006 Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, AOR

WP 292/2006 Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.

WP 292/2006 Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, AOR

WP 292/2006 Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

WP 292/2006 Mr. G.N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.

WP 292/2006 Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Ms. Shilpa Sood, AAG

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Insha Mir, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter after three weeks.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar

|