

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F     I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 243/2005

RAJIVE RATURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to  
file additional documents and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 228/2006  
(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 292/2006  
(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 997/2013  
(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 11/07/2014     These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

WP 243/2005,  
WP 228/2006 &  
WP 292/2006

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Juno Rahman, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta ,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

WP 997/2013

Rajesh Dham  
Date: 2014.07.12  
13:42:03 IST

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra ,Adv.

Reason:

2

For Respondent(s)

UOI     Mr.     N.K. Kaul, A.S.G.  
         Mr.     S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
         Mr.     Zaid Ali, Adv.  
         Mr.     Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.  
         Mr.     D.L. Chidananda, Adv.  
         Mr.     A. Deb Kumar, Adv.  
         Ms.     Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
         Ms.     Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mizoram Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Heshu Kayina, Adv.

Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Madhya Pradesh Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Swati B. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Sikkim Mr. A. Mariarputham, A.G.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv. For  
M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.  
Ms. Soumi Guha Thakurta, Adv.  
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.

Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.  
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Arunuchal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

3

Nagaland Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Assam Ms. Vartika Sahaywalia, Adv. For  
M/s Corporate Law Group

Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, A.A.G.  
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UT, A&N Admn. Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Uttarakhand Mr. Mukesh Giri, A.A.G.  
Mr. Mukesh Varma, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Maharashtra Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Chintu Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Punjab Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv.

Rajasthan Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, A.A.G.  
Mr. Varun Punia, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv.

Himachal Pradesh Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, A.A.G  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra ,Adv.

Puducherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Kerala Mr. Jogy Scaria ,Adv.

Jharkhand Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

West Bengal Mr. Anip Sacthey, Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

4

Telangana Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Debojit, Adv.  
Mr. M. Bala Shivudu, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.  
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.  
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

UGC Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv.

Mr. M.T. George ,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana ,Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji ,Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia ,Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

5

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao ,Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh ,Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv.  
Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to comply with the order

dated February 4, 2013 and list these matters on a  
non-miscellaneous day in the fourth week of October, 2014.

(RAJESH DHAM)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER