

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 243/2005

RAJIVE RATURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to  
file additional documents and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 228/2006  
(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 292/2006  
(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 997/2013  
(With appln.(s) for interim relief and Office Report)

Date: 22/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr. M. T. George,Adv.

M/s. Arputham Aruna &amp; Co.

Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2016.02.23

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

16:35:53 IST

Reason:

Mr. V. K. Verma,Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana,Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.  
Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.  
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.  
Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.  
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Tara Chand Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.  
Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.  
Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.  
Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Adv.

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not taken up.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER