

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 243/2005

RAJIVE RATURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH W.P. (C) No. 228/2006
(With Office Report)

W.P. (C) No. 292/2006
(With Office Report)

W.P. (C) No. 997/2013
(With appln.(s) for interim relief and Office Report)

Date: 29/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Paroma, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
Ms. Hansa Kaul, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

(State of Gujarat) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesa Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Vinakshi Kadan, Adv.

(St. of Chhattisgarh) Mr. Pawan Shree Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Juneja, Adv.

(State of Assam) Ms. Vartika Sahay, Adv.
For M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

(St. of Madhya Pradesh) Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kumar, Adv.

(State of Nagaland) Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

(State of Mizoram) Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

(St. of Arunachal Pradesh) Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

(St. of Jharkhand) Mr. Jayesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

(St. of Himachal Pradesh) Mr. Suryanarayan Singh, Sr. AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

(State of Manipur) Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.
Mr. B. Khushbansi, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

(State of Tamil Nadu) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

(State of Bihar) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

(State of Tripura) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

(State of Rajasthan) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
 Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Ishu Prayas, Adv.
 Ms. S. Spandana Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

(U.T. of Chandigarh) Mr. M.S. Doabia, Adv.
 Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

(Govt. of Puducherry) Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
 Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

(State of West Bengal) Mr. Soumik Ghosal, Adv.
 Mr. Mrinal Kanti Mandal, Adv.
 Mr. Sankar Ch. Ghose, Adv.
 Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

(UT of Andaman & Nico.) Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
 Ms. G. Indira, Adv.
 Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Adv.

(State of Telangana) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
 Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

(State of Sikkim) Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
 Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
 Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
 Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
 Ms. Shobhit Nanda, Adv.
 For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

(St. of Andhra Pradesh) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
 Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

(State of Punjab) Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG
 Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.
 Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

(State of Uttarakhand) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
 Mr. Manoj R. Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Arpita Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
 Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Taruna A. Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Jigdal G. Chankapa, Adv.
 Mr. Nirmal Kumar A., Adv.
 Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Ms. Beena Victor,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. M. T. George,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. V. K. Verma,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, learned Additional Solicitor General, prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file the latest status reports regarding the implementation of "Persons with Disabilities (Equal Opportunities, Protection of Rights and Full Participation) Act, 1995.

Post in the first week of April 2016.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER