

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 243/2005

RAJIVE RATURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 228/2006
Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 292/2006
Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 997/2013
(With appln.(s) for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 09/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajanmani, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
Mr. Shreeji Bhausar, Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

SHASHI SAREEN

Date: 2016.05.11

17:00:04 IST

Reason:

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.P. Singh Dhakray, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Singh Dhakray, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

(UOI)

Mr. Sanyat Lodha, Adv.
Mr. D.L.Chidananda, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Hansa Kaul, Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanyat Lodha, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

(State of Bihar) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Advitiya Awasthi, Adv.

(State of Tripura) Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

State of Mizoram Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shikha Garg, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Singh, adv.
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

(State of Sikkim) Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
M/s Arputham, Adv.
Aruna & Co., Adv.

(State of Jharkhand) Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

(State of Mizoram) Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.

(State of J & K) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Mr. Puneeth, K.G. Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.
Mr. G. S. Makker, Adv.

3

State of Maharashtra Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.
Mr. Nishant R. Katneswarkar, Adv.

State of Kerala Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.
Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.

UT of Andaman & Nicobar Mr. K. V. Jadishvaran, Adv.
Mrs. G. Indira, Adv.

State of Rajasthan Mr. S. S. Shamsbery, AAG,
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Anu Dixit Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Nipun Goel, Adv.

State of Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Ms. Linthoingambi Thongam, Adv.
Mr. Z. H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.

State of Chhattisgarh Mr. A. P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

State of H.P. Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekra, Adv.

State of Nagaland Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. L. V. Ramachari, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.V.L. Raghava, Adv.

State of Tamil Nadu Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

Govt. of Pudducherry Mr. V.G.Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

State of Telangana Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

State of Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

4

Mr. Salil Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Virag Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

State of W.B. Mr. Shankar Ch. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.

State of Gujarat Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.

State of Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.

State of Punjab Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG
Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.
Mrs. Bhavna Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Vartika Sahay, Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group.

UGC Mr. Manoj R. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M. T. George, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

5

Mr. V. K. Verma, Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, learned senior counsel for petitioner

seeks four weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter/status report filed on behalf of Union of India.

Post after ensuing summer vacation.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master