

â) ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.1 SECTION PIL(W)
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No(s).243/2005

RAJIVE RATURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH

W.P.(C) No.228/2006

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No.292/2006

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No.997/2013

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 27/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sija N. Pal,Adv.

For Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar,SG

Ms. Pinky Anand,ASG

Mr. A.K. Panda,Sr.Adv.

Mr. A.K. Srivastava,Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker,Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chidananda,Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. R.R. Rajesh,Adv.

Ms. Snidha Mehra,Adv.

Mr. Hemant Arya,Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Shadman Ali,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

1

Mr. Harish Kr. Khinchi,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

Mr. B.L. Shivhare,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria,Adv.

Bar Council of Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha,Adv.

Mr. Namit Saxena,Adv.

State of AP Mr. G. Prabhakar,Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh,Adv.

State of Arunachal Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

Pradesh Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

State of Assam Ms. Diksha Rai,Adv.

State of Bihar Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Varsha Poddar,Adv.

Mr. Shreyas Jain,Adv.

For Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

State of Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Chhattisgarh Mr. A. Selvin Raja,Adv.

State of Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Jesal Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh,Adv.

Ms. Mamta Singh,Adv.

State of Haryana Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

State of HP Mr. D.K. Thakur,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sharma,Adv.
State of J&K Mr. M. Shoeb Alam,Adv.
Ms. Fauzia Shakil,Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan,Adv.
State of Jharkhand Mr. Joyesh Gaurav,Adv.
Mr. Ratan Kr. Choudhuri,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.
State of Karnataka Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. Lagnesh Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi,Adv.
Mr. Prakash Jadhav,Adv.

2

State of MP Mr. Purushaindra Kaurav,AAG
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla,Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal,Adv.
State of Mr. Kunal A. Cheema,Addl.Govt.Adv.
Maharashtra Mr. Yogesh K. Ahirrao,Adv.
Mr. N.R. Katneshwarkar,Adv.
State of Manipur Mr. Sapat Biswajit Meitei,Adv.
Ms. B. Shushbansi,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh,Adv.
State of Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. J.V. Kharlyngdoh,Adv.
State of Mizoram Mr. Shikhar Garg,Adv.
Mr. Ganesh B.,Adv.
State of Nagaland Mr. Edward Belho,AAG
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema,Adv.
Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. K. Luikang Michael,Adv.
Ms. Elix Gangmei,Adv.
State of Punjab Mr. Sanchar Anand,AAG
Mr. Apoorv Singhal,Adv.
Mr. Anant K. Vatsya,Adv.
For Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.
State of Raj. Mr. S.S. Shamsbery,AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj,Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.
State of Sikkim Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan,Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham,Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham,Adv.
Mr. Amit Arora,Adv.
For M/s Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Advs.
State of Tamilnadu Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.
Mr. S. Nithya Srinivasan,Adv.
Mr. Parthasarathy,Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi,Adv.
State of Telangana Mr. S.U.K. Sagar,Adv.
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh,Adv.

3

State of Tripura Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.
Ms. Varsha Poddar,Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
State of Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Uttarakhand Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.
State of UP Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Samaddar,Adv.
Ms. Harshita Deshwal,Adv.
State of WB Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar,Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.
Andaman & Nicobar Mr. Bhupesh Narula,Adv.

Admn. Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran,Adv.
Ms. G. Indira,Adv.
Govt. of Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.
Puducherry Mr. S. Prabhu Ramasubramanian,Adv.
Mr. T.N. Rama Rao,Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Ms. T. Veera Reddy,Adv.
For Mr. G.N. Reddy,Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.
Ms. Anu K. Joy,Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.
Mr. M.T. George,Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.
M/s. Corporate Law Group,Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy,Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.
Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.

4

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva,Adv.
Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these cases for hearing before a Bench, which does not comprise one of us (Sanjay Kishan Kaul, J.), after obtaining necessary direction in this behalf.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar

5