

\224%1

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.7

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 243/2005

RAJIVE RATURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 228/2006(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

W.P.(C) No. 292/2006(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

W.P.(C) No. 997/2013(WITH APPLICATION FOR INTERIM RELIEF & OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 12/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

Counsel for

For Parties:

Mr. Bhuesh Narula, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvran, Adv.

Mrs. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Harish Kumar Khinehi, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendamauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Ardhendamauli Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.

Mr. Namit Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

2

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

Mr. Anu K. Joy, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Thakur, A.A.G

Mr. V.K.Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pragyan Pradip Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ganesh Bapu TR, Adv.

Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Parikshit P. Angad, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Jadhav Adv.

Mr. M. Y.Kanna, Aor

Ms. Nithya, Adv.

Mrs. Maha Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. Partha Sarathi, Adv.

Mr. Kunal A. Cheema., Addl. Govt. Adv.

Mr. Yogesh K. Ahirrao, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. Katheshwarkar, Govt. Adv.

Mr. T.N. Ramna Rao, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T. Veera Reddy, Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, S.G.

Mr. D.L.Chidananda, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahudur Yadav, Adv.

3

Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG  
Mr. A. Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Shigh, Adv.  
Mr. Purushnindra Kaurav AAG  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.  
Mrs. Anuradha Mishra, Adv.  
Mrs. Pinky Anand ASG.  
Mr. A.K. Srivastva, Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.  
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. W.A. Qaudri, Adv.

Mr. Hemantika Wahi, AOR  
Mr. Jesal Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Kumar Kinchi, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Jugal Kishore Gilda, AG  
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav AOR  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj K. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Sr, Adv.  
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. Ratan Kr. Choudhari, Adv.

4

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.  
Mr. Raja Chattarjee, Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal G., Adv.  
Mr. Shoeb Alam, Adv.  
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mohahid Karim Khan, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, A.A.G.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sapam Biswajit M., Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kr. Gaur, Adv.  
Ms. Linthoingambi Thongam, Adv.  
Mr. Edward Belho AAG  
Mr. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.  
Ms. Elix Gangmei, Adv.  
Ms. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Arputham Adv.  
Mr. Amit Arora, Adv,  
M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.  
Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. S. N. Pal, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.  
Mr. M. T. George,Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

5

Mr. Raj Singh Rana,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.  
Mr. V. K. Verma,Adv.  
M/s Corporate Law Group  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.  
    Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.  
    Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.  
        Mr. G. Prakash  
    Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.  
    Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy  
    Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat  
Mr. T. Mahipal  
Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada  
Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva  
    Ms. Charu Mathur  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.  
    Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
    Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner wants to file response to the status report dated 12 th April, 2017 filed by the respondent.

The needful be done within three weeks.

List the matter in July, 2017.

(Usha Bhardwaj)           (Mala Kumari Sharma )  
AR-cum-PS               COURT MASTER