

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 243/2005

RAJIVE RATURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 228/2006 (PIL-W)

W.P. (C) No. 292/2006 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 997/2013 (X)

Date : 09-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajanmani, Adv.

Ms. Sija N. Pal, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG.

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. L. Chidanand, Adv.

Mr. R. R. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. A. K. Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

State of Chhattisgarh Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. Avnish M. Oza, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. B. S. Gutam, Adv.

State of Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kr. G., Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.

State of U.P. Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

State of H. P. Mr. D. K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

State of Tamil Nadu Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Ms. Nithya, Adv.
Ms. Maha Lakshmi, Adv.

State of Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Amit Arora, Adv.
Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Ms. Niranjana Singh, AOR

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

State of Nagaland Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

State of Uttarakhand Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

State of Telangana Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

State of W.B. Mr. Rajan Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Adeel Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sachdev, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

State of Assam Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

State of Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
State of Bihar Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv.

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR

State of Karnataka Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Jodhar, Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group, AOR

W.P. (C)No. 243/2005 etc.

State of Punjab	Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR Mr. S. Doura, Adv.
State of A.P.	Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Govt. of Puducherry	Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv. Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR
State of Jharkhand	Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv. Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR Ms. Susmita Lal, AOR Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv. Mr. Yogesh K. Ahirrao, Adv. Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR Mr. T. N. Rama Rao, Adv. Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr. T. Veera Reddy, Adv. Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
UT of Andaman & Nicobar	Mr. K. V. Jagdishvaran, Adv. Ms. G. Indira, Adv.
State of J&K	Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv. Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv. Mr. Ujjwal Singh, mAdv. Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv. Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 243 of 2005

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 228 of 2006

Heard.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Union of India as well as the State Governments may file their response to the affidavit dated 30th June, 2017 filed by the petitioners wherein, apart from commenting upon the Status Report filed by the Union of India, the petitioners have also given the list of directions which are sought in these petitions.

Let the reply be filed within two weeks.

W.P.(C) No. 292/2006 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 997/2013 (X)

These petitions be listed after four weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER