

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 243/2005

RAJIVE RATURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 228/2006 (PIL-W)

Date : 09-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajanmani, Adv.
Ms. Sija N. Pal, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jugal Kishore Gilda, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. Avnish M. Oza, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. H.Hiroo Gosrashani, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Thukral, Adv.
Mr. Arun Tawatia, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Simran Jeet, Adv.
M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Leishangthem Roshmani Kh., Adv.
Mr. Maibam Babina, Adv.

Mr. T. N. Rama Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T. Veera Reddy, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. Ajay Marwah, Adv.
Mr. Mool Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.
Mr. Z. H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. A. Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Reegan S. Bel, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG.
Mr. R. R. Rajesh, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. A. K. Srivastav, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Dua, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harish Kumar Khinchi, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balramdas, Adv.

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

Ms. Kanika Saran, Adv.
Ms. Palak Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv.

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

M/S. Corporate Law Group, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. S. Prabu ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. s. Manuraj, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Ms. Susmita Lal, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 16th March, 2018, while giving time to the Union of India to file status report within one weeks, other States were also directed to do the needful within three weeks.

Apart from Union of India, seven States and two Union Territories have filed their status report. Learned counsel for the NCT of Delhi states that the status report is ready and shall be filed during the course of the day.

We fail to understand the indifference of the other States in not complying with the orders. One last opportunity of two weeks is granted to the remaining States to comply with the directions failing which some serious action would be taken.

List the matter after three weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER