

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 243/2005

RAJIVE RATURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(For Directions)

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 228/2006 (PIL-W)

Date : 17-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajan Mani, Adv.
Ms. Sija N. Pal, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
State of Chhatisgarh Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

State of Rajasthan Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

State of Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

State of Sikkim Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
for M/s Arputham Aruna & Co, AOR

Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

State of Mizoram Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

State of Nagaland Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

State of Kerala Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mr. A.K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. A. Anwar, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harish Kumar Kinchi, Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Dua, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Teterwal, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

State of Uttarakhand Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

State of Assam Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Ms. Palak Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR
Mr. M. Balashivudu, Adv.

State of Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Kumar Milind, Adv.

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR

State of Karnataka Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

M/S. Corporate Law Group, AOR

State of Punjab Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AAG
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

State of Tamil Nadu T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

State of West Bengal Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Ashtha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Hiroo G. Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
M/s PLR Chambers & Co., AOR

State of Bihar Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

State of Uttar Pradesh Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

State of H.P. Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

State of A.P. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

State of Puducherry Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

State of Jharkhand	<p>Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv. Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR</p> <p>Ms. Susmita Lal, AOR</p> <p>Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR</p> <p>Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR</p> <p>Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR</p> <p>Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR</p> <p>Ms. Deepa M. Kulkarni, Adv. Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR</p> <p>Mr. Binay Kumar Tiwari, Adv. Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr. Dipak Nandari, Adv. Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR</p>
State of Tripura	<p>Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv. Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.</p>
State of Telangana	<p>Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv. Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.</p>
State of Meghalaya	<p>Mr. Daniel Stone Lyngdoh, Adv. Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv. Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.</p> <p>Mr. S. Nandakumar, Adv. Mr. M. Soundarasarankumar, Adv. Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv. Mr. Sugam Kumar Jha, Adv.</p> <p>Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv. Ms. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv. Ms. Monika Gussain, Adv.</p> <p>Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani Kh, AOR Ms. Maibam Babina, Adv.</p>
For Applicants	<p>Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv. Mr. Sushil Dutt Salwan, Adv. Mr. Aditya Garg, Adv. Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.</p>

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Twenty nine States/Union Territories out of Thirty six have filed their response.

Learned counsel for the State of Himachal Pradesh states that it had also filed its response yesterday i.e. on 16.07.2018.

Learned counsel for the Union Territory of Daman and Diu states that they will be filing their response today.

Mr. Sunil Gupta, learned senior counsel, who appears on behalf of the applicants, namely, M/s Antony Garges Pvt. Ltd. and M/s Antony Road Transport Solutions (P) Ltd. submits that they want to file I.As. seeking certain clarification. Let their I.As. be filed within one week and that shall also be listed on the next date of hearing.

I.A. Diary No. 96160/2018 is also mentioned. Let this I.A. be also listed on the next date of hearing.

List the matters on Wednesday, the 25th July, 2018.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER