

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 243/2005

RAJIVE RATURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

([FOR DIRECTION] )

IA 89088/2018-INTERVENTION APPLICATION ,  
 96163/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, 96423/2018-FOR FILING STATUS  
 REPORT CUM ACTION TAKEN REPORT PER BY  
 CM., 97817/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT,

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 228/2006 (PIL-W)

Date : 05-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajan Mani, Adv.  
 Ms. Sija N. Pal, Adv.  
 Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG  
 Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.  
 Ms. Nidhi Jaiswal, Adv.  
 Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.  
 Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR  
 Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.  
 Ms. Vishkha, Adv.  
 Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG  
 Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Wasim Qadri, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. Pragyan Pradip Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mudit Makhijani, Adv.

Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. Rahul Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Jai D., Adv.

Ms. Srishti, Adv.

Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Ms. Sunita S., Adv.

Mr. W.A. Quadri, Adv.

Ms. Kirti, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Daniel Lyngdoh, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Khallyngdoh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar Srivastav, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mr. Mohit Kumar Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Deepali Talwar, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG  
Ms. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR  
Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.  
Ms. Sudipti, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

M

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

M/S. Corporate Law Group, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR  
Ms. Palak Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.  
Mohd. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Ms/Mr. Anu K. Joy, Adv.  
Mr. Alim Anjar, Adv.  
Ms/Mr. Reegan S. B., Adv.

Mr. Gautam Naryan, Adv.  
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

Mr. Jugal Kishore Gilda, Adv. Gen.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR  
Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.

Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani, Adv.  
Ms. Maibam Babina, Adv.

Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

Ms. Deepa M. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Ms. P. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pralishtha Vij, Adv.

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AAG

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Devika Gulati, Adv.

Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Dr. Monka Gusain, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Manish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aiarsh Hiroo Gursahani, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Man Chawda, Adv.

Ms. Kajal Walal, Adv.

M/S. PlR Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Chhakara, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Kalita, AOR

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Shashi Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Akhilendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR

Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. M.S. Doabai, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Raut, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Ms. Susmita Lal, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. N.Sai Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.

Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Union of India has filed the status report in the form of affidavit in compliance with the order dated 25.07.2018 of this Court. The said compliance report is in the format as was mentioned in the aforesaid order. Only one copy of the status report is filed. The learned counsel for Union of India is directed to file another copy thereof. A copy of the status report shall be supplied to the learned counsel for the petitioner as well as counsel for the States & Union Territories who are appearing in these matters.

Some of the States & Union Territories have filed their compliance report. However, on perusal thereof we find the same to be vague and sketchy. They are also directed to file the status report in the same format as filed by the Union of India. Other States and Union Territories who have till not filed their status report so far, are given one last opportunity to file their status report in the same format within four weeks.

All the High Courts also stand served with the notice and they

are represented through their counsel. They may also file their status report in the same format.

It is made clear that if these reports are not filed, a serious view shall be taken on the next date of hearing.

List the matters after four weeks.

In the meantime, the petitioners may file their response to the status report filed by the Union of India.

I.A.No. 97817/2018

Interlocutory Application No. 97817/2018 is dismissed as withdrawn in view of the order dated 02.08.2018 passed in SLP(C) Nos. 19062-19063/2018.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER