

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 89088/2018,96163/2018,96423/2018, in Writ Petition(s) (Civil)
No(s). 243/2005

RAJIVE RATURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([FOR DIRECTION])

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 228/2006 (PIL-W)

Date : 05-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajan Mani, Adv.
Ms. Devika Kanchandran, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Shrivastva, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Dua, Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. S.S. shamshery, AAG, Rajasthan
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kshrashal Raj, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Dash, Adv.
Ms. Pratyusha Priyadarshini, Adv.
For M/s. Parekh & Co., Advs. AOR

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR
Mr. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh G., Adv.
Mr. Gurpreet Singh Hora, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.G.N. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Pragyan P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Makhijani, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv., AOR
Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Hegde, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.
Mr. Daniel Stone Lyngdoh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar Srivastav, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Singh, AOR

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR

M/S. Corporate Law Group, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali, Adv.
For M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Bel, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. T.N. Rama Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T. Veera Reddy, Adv.
For Mr. M. T. George, AOR

Ms. Deepa M. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG, UP
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Sibho Shankar Mishra, AOR
Ms. Shriya Maini, Adv.

Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani Kh., AOR
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Ms. Maibam Babina, Adv.

Mr. Jai Dehadrai, Adv.
Ms. Srishti, Adv.
Ms. Shivangini Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Arora, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AAG, MP
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Suhaan Mukherji, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Ms. Dimple Nagpal, Adv.
For M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. Mirnal Kanthi Mondal, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Salvador Santosh Rebello, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Chhakara, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Ms. Susmita Lal, AOR

Mr. M.S. Doabia, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Mr. Vijendra Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Some of the States and the High Courts have not filed the response so far. We grant two weeks' time, as last opportunity, to file their response in the same format.

The matters shall be listed on 13.11.2018.

However, in those cases where the compliance is not done, the Chief Secretary of the concerned State shall remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER