

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).243/2005

RAJIVE RATURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appl.(s) for direction, filing status report cum action
taken report and intervention)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 228/2006 (PIL-W)

Date : 12-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Olivia Bang, Adv.
Ms. Rushila Rebllo, Adv.
for Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. Jai Dehadrai, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Vaxish, Adv.
Ms. Srishti, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Arora, Adv.
for Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
UOI & NCT Delhi Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Dua, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Surender Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

State of AP Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prasath Mathur, Adv.

State of Assam	Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR Ms. Palak Mahajan, Adv.
States of Chhattisgarh & Bombay	Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.
State of Goa	Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv. Mr. Santosh Rebbillo, Adv. Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
State of Guj.	Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv. Ms. Vishakha, Adv. Ms. Puja Singh, Adv. Ms. Parul Luthra, Adv.
State of Haryana	Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR Ms. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv. Mr. C. Solomon, Adv.
State of HP	Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv. Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
State of J&K	Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv. Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv. Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.
State of Jharkhand	Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv. Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR
State of Kar.	Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
State of Kerala	Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR Mr. Anu K. Joy, Adv. Mr. Acim Anvar, Adv. Mr. Reegan S. Bel, Adv.
State of Mah.	Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
State of Manipur	Mr. Leishngthem Roshmani, AOR Ms. Maibam Babina, Adv. Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
State of Meghalaya	Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

State of Mizoram	Mr. Siddharth Kotwal, Adv. Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv. Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar, Adv. Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy, Adv. Mr. Gagan Narang, Adv. Ms. Arshiya Ghose, Adv.
State of Nagaland	Mr. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
State of Raj.	Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv. Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv. Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv. for Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
State of Sikkim	Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv. Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv. Ms. Geetanjali, Adv. for M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co. AOR
State of TN	Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, AOR
State of Telangana	Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, AOR Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
State of Tripura	Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv. Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.
State of Uttarakhand	Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
State of UP	Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv. (AAG) Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.
State of WB	Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv. Ms. Astha sharma, Adv. Mr. Amit Verma, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv. Ms. Dimple Nagpal, Adv. for M/s. PLR Chambers & Co., AOR
No.21	Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, Adv. Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv. Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
Hon. Supreme Ct.	Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv. Mr. A.D.N. Rao, AOR Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv. Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Calcutta High Ct.	Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv. Mr. Saurav Gupta, Adv.
Gauhati High Ct.	Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv. Ms. Sneha Kalita, AOR Ms. Jessy Kurian, Adv.
High Court of Guj.	Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv. Mr. Ashutosh Ghate, Adv.
High Ct. of J&K	Mr. Bharat Sangal, AOR Ms. Babita Kushwaha, Adv. Ms. Anindita Deka, Adv. Ms. Isha Gupta, Adv.
High Ct. Madras	Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv. Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.
High Ct. of MP	Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv. Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.
Manipur High Ct.	Ms. Sneha Kalita, AOR Ms. Jessy Kurian, Adv.
High Ct. of Meghalaya	Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR Ms. Shashi Pathak, Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
High Ct of Odisha	Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, AOR
Patna High Ct.	Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv. Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv. Mr. Kshatrshal, Adv. for M/s. Parekh & Co., AOR
Raj. High Ct.	Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv. Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
High Ct. of Sikkim	Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv. Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv. Ms. Geetanjali, Adv. for M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co. AOR
Govt. of Puducherry	Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv. Mr. V.G. Pragasaam, AOR Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv. Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv. Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Vignesh, Adv.

UT Chandigarh Mr. M.S. Doabia, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

UT of Andman & Nicobar Admn. Mr. Mrinal Kanthi Mondal, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Nishan Shokeen, Adv.
For Mr. R.P. Goyal, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR
Mr. N Sai Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Hegde, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.
Ms. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rama Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T. Veera Reddy, Adv.
for Mr. G.N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Ms. Susmita Lal, AOR

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, AOR

Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. B.S. Banthia, AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhra,AOR

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal,AOR

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar,AOR

Mr. Jogy Scaria,AOR

Mrs. Niranjana Singh,AOR

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,AOR

Mr. V.K. Verma,AOR

Mr. M.T. George,AOR

Mr. Kuldip Singh,AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh,AOR

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao,AOR

M/s. Corporate Law Group,AOR

Mr. Raj Singh Rana,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that counsel for the petitioner has fallen sick and adjournment is sought on this ground.

List after four weeks.

In the meantime, State of Goa and other parties may file their status report.

(Rajinder Kaur)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS