

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.7

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SWrit Petition(Civil) No.243/2005

RAJIVE RATURI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[FOR COMPLIANCE]

Date : 22-01-2026 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR
Mr. M. T. George, AOR
Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Ms. Mithu Jain, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR
Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR
M/s. Corporate Law Group, AOR
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, AOR
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, AOR
Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR
Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu , AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. Prashant Shrikant Kenjale, AOR
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Ms. Sindoor Vnl, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Mittal, AOR
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR
Mr. Deepayan Mandal, AOR
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.
Mr. V.Nayan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pai, AOR
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Ms. Manisha Ambwani, AOR
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR
Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR
Ms. Asmita Singh, AOR
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR
Ms. Enakshi Mukhopadhyay Siddhanta, AOR
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR
Ms. Sneha Kalita, AOR
Ms. Vishakha, AOR
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the date already notified, i.e.,
02-02-2026.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)